
By:AACreighton S.B.ANo.A785

(In the SenateA-AFiled FebruaryA24,A2021; MarchA11,A2021,

read first time and referred to Committee on Education;

AprilA13,A2021, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 9,

Nays 0; AprilA13,A2021, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV

TaylorAAAAAA AAA AXA AAAAAAA AAA

LucioAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BettencourtAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

HallAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

HughesAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

Men¯ndezAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

PaxtonAAAAAAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAXAAAA AAA

PerryAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAXAAAA AAA

PowellAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

SchwertnerAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

WestAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

relating to the expiration of a school marshal license issued or

renewed by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTIONA1.AASection 1701.260(g), Occupations Code, is

amended to read as follows:

(g)AAA person’s license under this section expires on August

31 following [the first birthday of the person occurring after] the

second anniversary of the date the commission licenses the person.

A renewed school marshal license expires on August 31 [the person’s

birth date], two years after the expiration of the previous

license.

SECTIONA2.AASection 1701.260(g), Occupations Code, as

amended by this Act, applies to a license issued or renewed under

that section regardless of whether the license was issued or

renewed before, on, or after the effective date of this Act.

SECTIONA3.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2021.

* * * * *

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

1-20

1-21

1-22

1-23

1-24

1-25

1-26

1-27

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1-32

1-33

1-34

1-35

1-36

1-37

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=OC&Value=1701.260&Date=4/13/2021
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=OC&Value=1701.260&Date=4/13/2021

